


Declaration of compliance No. 2620

for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Artikel: 2620 teXXor	 © BIG Arbeitsschutz GmbH
Modell: Cut protection knitted gloves CUT D	

The manufacturer

BIG Arbeitsschutz GmbH
Königsberger Str. 6
D - 21244 Buchholz i.d.N.
Germany

We herewith confirm that the article/materials

- **Working gloves 2620, Carrier material: polyester, HPPE, steel, spandex, coating: nitrile**

meets the relevant requirements laid down in BfR Recommendations XXI and XXI/1, Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, §§ 30 and 31 LFGB and BedGgstV as amended.

When used as specified, the values of the overall migration (OML) as well as the specific migration (SML) do not exceed the legal limits.

Information on substances with a restriction in accordance to BfR Recommendations XXI and XXI/1 which are used in the manufacturing of the above-mentioned article/material

The Following substances with a restriction have been in the manufacturing of the above-mentioned article/material:

Substance name	CAS-No.	Restriction
Butadiene	0000106-99-0	SML: NN, Content: 1 mg/kg
Acrylonitrile	0000107-13-1	SML: NN
Zinc oxide	0001314-13-2	SML: 25 mg/kg Zinc
Zink-(N-N-dibutyl-dithiocarbamat)	0000136-23-2	SML: 25 mg/kg Zinc

Information on substances subject to restrictions on the use for food (Dual-Use-Substances):

Substance name	CAS-No.
Titanium dioxide	13463-67-7

Specifications on the intended use of the material or article.

Type or types of food which are intended to be in contact with the material or article:

- Dry foods

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food:

- Short term contact up to 10 minutes at room temperature

Area to volume ratio for which compliance has been verified (dm²/L, dm²/kg):

- 0,43 dm² / 70 mL

Information on functional barriers used in multi-layer materials.

- No functional barrier was used.

The test report with the number (25424)072-570610 was issued by:

ISEGA
Zeppelinstr. 3-5
DE - 63741 Aschaffenburg
Deutschland

The technical specification is available at:



www.big-arbeitsschutz.de

This document was issued on: 12.03.2024
This document is applicable until: 12.03.2026

BIG Arbeitsschutz GmbH

Malte Kuhring
- Managing Director -